Ministerial Conference on the Protection of Forests in Europe

Expert Level Meeting

7-8 May 2008, Oslo, Norway

MCPFE

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

EUROPEAN COUNTRIES
ALBANIA

Mr. Sokol Bezhani

Forestry Management Specialist
Ministry of Environment, Forestry and
Water Management

Rruga e Durrésit, No. 27

Tirana, Albania

Tel : + 355 (4) 2270-630

Fax: + 355 (4) 2270-627

E-mail: sbezhani@yahoo.com

AUSTRIA

Mr. Ingwald Gschwandtl

Director — Head of division

Federal Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry,
Environment and Water Management
Marxergasse 2

1030 Vienna, Austria

Tel : + 43 1 71100 7305

Fax: +43 171100 7399

E-mail:
ingwald.gschwandtl@lebensministerium.at

Mr. Georg Rappold

Forest Policy Officer

Federal Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry,
Environment and Water Management
Marxergasse 2

1030 Vienna, Austria

Tel : + 43 664 2645017

Fax: +43 171100 7399

E-mail:
georg.rappold@Ilebensministerium.at

BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

Mr. Alojz Dundjer

Director PIU Forestry and Agriculture
Federal Ministry of Agriculture, Water
Management and Forestry

Trampina 4/1

71 000 Sarajevo, Bosnia and Herzegovina
Tel: +38 7 33 213 098

Fax: +38 7 33 213 099

E-mail: alojz.dundjer@tel.net.ba

Ms. Semra Buza

Head of the Division for Forest Protection
and International Commitments

Federal Ministry of Agriculture, Water
Management and Forestry

Titova street 15

71000 Sarajevo, Bosnia and Herzegovina
Tel: +38733205635

Fax: +38733205635

E-mail: fmpvsum@bih.net.ba

CYPRUS

Mr. Antonis Sarris

Assistant Forest Officer — Planning and
European Union Sector
Department of Forests — Ministry of
Agriculture, Natural Resources and
Environment

26, Louki Akrita Ave

CY — 1414 Nicosia, Cyprus

Tel: +357 22 80 55 25

Fax: + 357 22 80 55 08

E-mail: planning@fd.moa.gov.cy
E-mail: asarris@fd.moa.gov.cy




CZECH REPUBLIC

Mr. Tomas Krejzar

Director

Ministry of Agriculture

Tesnov 17

117 05 Prague, Czech Republic
Tel: +420 221 812 677

Fax: +420 221 812 988

E-mail: tomas.krejzar@mze.cz

Mr. Jaroslav Kubista

Branch director

Forest Management Institute (FMI)
Okruzni 1226

250 02 Stara Boleslav, Czech Republic
Tel: + 420 602 222 558

Fax: + 420 326 911 862

E-mail: kubista.jaroslav@uhul.cz

DENMARK

Mr. Jens C. Briand Petersen
Consultant

Danish Forest and Nature Agency
Asmildvej 21B

8800 Viborg, Denmark

Tel: +45 20 61 25 18

E-mail: jpp@sns.dk

ESTONIA

Mr. Rauno Reinberg

Senior Officer

Estonian Ministry of the Environment
Narva mnt 7a

15172 Tallinn, Estonia

Tel : +372626 2921

E-mail : rauno.reinberg@envir.ee

EUROPEAN COMMISSION

Mr. Ignacio Seoane

Deputy Head of Unit

DG Agriculture and Rural Development
European Commission

#10/200 L130

1039 Brussels, Belgium

Tel: +32 2 296 20 22

E-mail: ignhacio.secane@ec.europa.eu

Mr. Marius Lazdinis

Administrator

DG Agriculture and Rural Development
European Commission

#10/191, Rue de la Loi 130

1049 Brussels, Belgium

Tel: +32 2298 44 48

E-mail: marius.lazdinis@ec.europa.eu

Mr. Joost Van de Velde

Administrator

European Commission

EC - ENV B1

BU9 4-48

1049 Brussels, Belgium

Tel: +32 2 296 95 03

E-mail: joost.vandevelde@ec.europa.eu

FINLAND

Mr. Heikki Granholm

Counsellor of Forestry / Head of the Unit
Ministry of Agriculture and Forestry

PO Box 30

FIN-00023 Government Helsinki, Finland
Tel: +358 9 1605 2431

Fax: +358 9 1605 2400

E-mail: heikki.granholm@mmm.fi

Ms. Leena Karjalainen-Balk
Counsellor

PO Box 35

00023 Government Helsinki, Finland
Tel: +358 50 3474663

E-mail: leena.karjalainen-
balk@ymparisto.fi

Ms. Taina Veltheim

Counsellor

Ministry of Agriculture and Forestry

PO Box 30

FI-00023 Government Helsinki, Finland
Tel: +358 9 1605 2217

Fax: +358 9 1605 2430

E-mail: taina.veltheim@mmm.fi




FRANCE

Mr. Alain Chaudron

Chargé de mission affaires forestiéres
internationales

Ministére agriculture

MAP/DGFAR/SDFB

19, avenue du Maine

F-75 732 Paris Cédex 15, France

Tel: +33(0)1 495542 32

Fax: + 33 (0)1 49554073

E-mail: alain.chaudron@agriculture.gouv.fr

Mr. Claude Vidal

Directeur IFN France

Inventaire Forestier National
Chateau des Barres

45290 NOGENT SUR VERNISSON,
France

Tel: +33 (0)2 38 28 18 20

Fax: +33 (0)2 38 28 18 09

E-mail: claude.vidal@ifn.fr

GERMANY

Mr. Matthias Schwoerer

Head of Division

Ministry of Food, Agriculture and
Consumer Protection
Rochusstrasse 1

53123 Bonn

Tel: +49 (0)228 529 33 48

Fax: + 49 (0)228 529 42 76

E-mail:
matthias.schwoerer@bmelv.bund.de

Mr. Thomas Schneider

Senior Scientist

Institute for World Forestry

Leuschnerstr. 91

21031 Hamburg, Germany

Tel: +49 407 396 21 30

Fax: +49 407 396 21 99

E-mail: T.schneider@holz.uni-hamburg.de
E-mail: thomas.schneider@vti.bund.de

GREECE

Ms. Irini Nikolaou

Forest Policy Adviser

Ministry of Rural Development and Food
Halkokondili 31

10164 Athens, Greece

Tel: +30210212 47 28

Fax: + 30 210 524 01 22

E-mail: xa31u037@minagric.gr

HOLY SEE

Mr. Dagoberto Campos

First Secretary of Vatican Embassy
Holy See (Vatican)

Svalnasvagen 10

18263 Djursholm — Stockholm, Sweden
Tel: +46 73 039 2735

Fax: +46 8 622 5110

E-mail: nunciature @telia.com

Mr. Torfinn Kringlebotn
Expert of the Delegation
Holy See (Vatican)
Hagavegen 22

2312 Ottestad, Norway
Tel: +47 90 98 33 08

E-mail: tkr@fmhe.no

HUNGARY

Mr. Andras Szepesi

Senior Policy Advisor

Ministry of Agriculture and Rural
Development

Kossuth L. tér 11.

H-1055 Budapest

Tel: + 36 1 301 44 60

Fax: + 36 1 301 46 78

E-mail: szepesia@fvm.hu

IRELAND

Mr. Denis Byrne

Assistant Secretary General

Department of Agriculture, Fisheries and
Food

Kildare Street

Dublin 2, Ireland

E-mail: denis.byrne@agriculture.gov.ie




Mr. Noel O’'Connor
Forest Policy Officer

Department of Agriculture, Fisheries and

Food

Johnstown Castle Estate
County Wexford, Ireland
Tel: + 353 53 91 60216
Fax: + 353 53 91 43836

E-mail: noel.oconnor@agriculture.gov.ie

ITALY

Mr. Giorgio Cavalleri
Head of International Affairs Unit

Ministry of Agriculture, Food and Forest

Policies

Via G. Carducci, 5

00187 Rome, Italy

Tel: + 39 06 466 570 46

Fax: + 39 06 481 8972

E-mail: g.cavalleri@corpoforestale.it

LATVIA

Mr. Janis Birgelis

Director

Department of Forest Policy
Ministry of Agriculture
Republikas Laukums 2
LV-1981 Riga, Latvia

Tel: +37167027477

Fax: + 3716 702 74 09

E-mail: janis.birgelis@zm.gov.lv

LIECHTENSTEIN

Mr. Felix Nascher

Director General

National Office of Forests, Nature and
Land Management

Dr. Grass-Str. 12

9490 Vaduz, Liechtenstein

Tel: +423 236 64 00

Fax: + 423 236 64 11

E-mail: felix.naescher@awnl.llv.li

NORWAY

Mr. Pal Vidar Sollie

Director General

Ministry of Agriculture and Food
P.O. Box 8007 Dep

NO-0030 Oslo, Norway

Tel: +47 22 24 93 60

Fax: +47 22 24 27 53

E-mail: pal-vidar.sollie@Imd.dep.no

Mr. Steinar Bg

Deputy Director General
Ministry of Agriculture and Food
P.O. Box 8007 Dep

NO-0003 Oslo, Norway

Tel: +47 22 24 93 33

Fax: +47 22 24 27 53

E-mail: steinar.bo@Imd.dep.no

Mr. Harald Aalde

Senior Adviser

Ministry of Agriculture and Food
P.O. Box 8007 Dep.

0030 Oslo, Norway

Tel: +47 22 24 93 90

Fax: +47 22 24 27 53

E-mail: harald.aalde@Imd.dep.no

Mr. Knut Qistad

Counsellor

Ministry of Foreign Affairs
Mission of Norway to the EU
Rue Archimede 17

1000 Brussels, Belgium

Tel: +32 2 234 11 49

Fax: +32 2 234 11 50

E-mail: ko@mfa.no

Mr. Jan Abrahamsen
Special adviser
Ministry of Environment
P.0O.Box 8013, Dep.
0030 Oslo, Norway
Tel: +47 22 24 58 50
Fax: +47 22 24 27 56
E-mail: ja@md.dep.no




POLAND

Mr. Piotr Paschalis-Jakubowicz
Head

Department of Forest Utilization
Warsaw University of Life Sciences
(SGGW)

ul. Nowoursynowska 159

02-776 Warsaw, Poland

Tel: +48 22 5938120

Fax: +48 22 5938139

E-mail: Piotr.Paschalis@wl.sggw.pl

Mr. Piotr Borkowski

Chief Specialist

General Directorate of the State Forests
ul. Wawelska 52/54

00-922 Warsaw, Poland

Tel: +48 22 825 85 52 ext. 12

Fax: +48 22 825 99 51 ext. 22

E-mail: p.borkowski@lasy.gov.pl

REPUBLIC OF MOLDOVA

Mr. Alexandru Rotaru

Manager assistant

Biodiversity office

Ministry of Ecology and Natural Resources
9, Cosmonautilor str. of.617

MD-2005 Chisinau, Republic of Moldova
Tel: +373 691 627 98

Fax: +373 22 24 20 22

E-mail: a_rotaru2000@yahoo.com;
rotaru@mail.md

ROMANIA

Mr. Istvan Toke

State Secretary

Ministry of Agriculture and Rural
Development

24 Carol | Blvd

030162 Bucharest, Romania
Tel: +40 21 307 23 24

Fax:+40 21 311 06 36

E-mail: istvan.toke@gmail.com

Mr. Ciprian Pahontu

General Director

Ministry of Agriculture and Rural
Development

24 Caroli | Blvd

030162 Bucharest, Romania

Tel: + 40 21 307 98 01

Fax:+ 40 21 307 98 03

E-mail: ciprian.pahontu@gmail.com

RUSSIAN FEDERATION

Mr. Andrey Filipchuk

Director

International Center for Forests

2 bulding,95 blok, Volzhsky Boulevard
109125 Moscow, Russia

Tel: +7 495 709-46-60

Fax:+7 495 709-46-60

E-mail: afilipchuk@yandex.ru

Mr. Sergey Shtrakhov

Director

Branch of Federal State Institution "Forest
Health Protection Center"

Institutsky prospect, 21

194021 Saint-Petersburg, Russia

Tel: +79 213 070 821

Fax:+(812) 294 37 71

E-mail: shtrahov@rambler.ru

SLOVAK REPUBLIC

Mr. Jalius Novotny

National coordinator for MCPFE
National Forest Centre

T. G. Masaryka 22

960 92 Zvolen, Slovakia

Tel: + 421 90 55 94 393
Fax:+421 45 53 21 883

E-mail: novotny@nlcsk.org

Mr. MikulaS Cernota
Researcher

National Forest Centre Zvolen
T.G. Masaryka 22

960 92 Zvolen, Slovakia

Tel: +421 903 033 750
Fax:+421 45 5321 883
E-mail: cernota@nlcsk.org




SLOVENIA

Mr. Aleksander Golob

Undersecretary

Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and Food
Dunajska 58

1000 Ljubljana, Slovenia

Tel: + 386 1 478 9082

Fax:+ 386 1 436 2048

E-mail: aleksanderl.golob@gov.si

SPAIN

Ms. Maria Jesus Rodriguez de Sancho
Deputy D.G. for forest policy &
desertification

Ministry of Environment and Rural and
Marine Affairs

Rios Rosas 24

28003 Madrid, Spain

Tel: +34 917 493 603

Fax:+34 917 493 872

E-mail: mjrodriguez@mma.es

Ms. Marta Dopazo

Forest Planning and Management Area
Ministry of Environment and Rural and
Marine Affairs

Rios Rosas 24

28003 Madrid, Spain

Tel: +34 917 493 883

Fax:+34 917 493 877

E-mail: mdopazo@mma.es

SWEDEN

Mr. Tomas Landers

International Coordinator

Swedish Forest Agency

Vallgatan 8

55183 Jonkoping, Sweden

Tel: +46 36 35 94 36

Fax:+46 36 16 61 70

E-mail: tomas.landers@forestagency.se

Mr. Lars Andersson

International Coordinator

Swedish Forest Agency

Box 387

651 09 Karlstad, Sweden

Tel: +46 54 55 57 21

Fax:+46 54 56 22 57

E-mail:
lars.t.andersson@skogsstyrelsen.se

SWITZERLAND

Mr. Christian Kichli

Head of Section

Federal Office for the Environment FEON
Forest Division

CH-3003 Bern, Switzerland

Tel: +41 31 324 77 80

Fax:+41 31 324 78 66
E-mail:christian.kuechli@bafu.admin.ch.ch

Mr. Christoph Dirr

International Forest Policy Advisor

Forest Services and Forest Quality
Section Federal Office for the Environment
3003 Berne, Switzerland

Tel: +41 31 3247689

Fax: + 41 31 32 47866

E-mail: christoph.duerr@bafu.admin.ch

TURKEY

Mr. Ismail Belen

Deputy general director

General Directorate of Forestry

Orman Genel Mudurlugu Gazi Tesisleri
Bestepe

06560 Ankara, Turkey

Tel : +90312 2964111

Fax :+90312 2964183

E-mail : ismailbelen@ogm.gov.tr
E-mail : furkanbelen@yahoo.com




UKRAINE

Mr. Vasyl Mateychyk

Deputy Head

Forest Management Department
State Forestry Committee

Shota Rustaveli 9-a

01601 Kiev, Ukraine

Tel: + 3844 23409 40

Fax: + 38 44 235 76 07

E-mail: nauka@dklg.gov.ua

UNITED KINGDOM

Mr. Michael Dudley

Head International Policy

Forestry Commission

231 Corstorphine Road

EH12 7AT Edinburgh, United Kingdom
Tel: +44 131 314 6115

Fax:+44 131 316 4344

E-mail:
michael.dudley@forestry.gsi.gov.uk

Ms. Frances Snaith

Policy Advisor

Forestry Commission

Corstorphine Road 231

EH12 7AT Edinburgh,

Tel: + 44 131 314 6497

Fax: + 44 131 316 4344

E-mail: frances.snaith@forestry.gsi.gov.uk

OBSERVER COUNTRIES
CANADA

Mr. Shawn Morton

Senior Policy Advisor

Department of Foreign Affairs and
International Trade

111 Sussex Drive

K1N 1J1 Ottawa, Canada

Tel: +613-944-0524

Fax:+613-995-9525

E-mail: shawn.morton@international.gc.ca

INDIA

Mr. Gopal Krishan Prasad

Additional Director General

Forests Ministry of environment & Forests,
Government of India

416, Paryavaran Bhawan, CGO complex,
Lodi Road, New Delhi

110003 New Delhi, India

Tel: +91 11 24362785

Fax:+91 11 24362785

E-mail: gkprasad2000@yahoo.co.in

MOROCCO

Mr. Abdelaziz Hammoudi

Head of Forest Management Division
High Commissionership of Water, Forests
and Combating desertification

Direction du Développement Forestier

3, Rue Haroun Errachid, Agdal,

110000 Rabat, Morocco

Tel: +(212) 37 760097

Fax:+(212) 37 760097

E-mail: abhammoudi@yahoo.fr

OBSERVER ORGANISATIONS
BIOVERSITY INTERNATIONAL

Mr. Jarkko Koskela

EUFORGEN Coordinator
Bioversity International

Via dei Tre Denari 472/a

00057 Maccarese, Fiumicino, Italy
Tel: +3906 611 82 23

Fax: + 39 06 619 79 661

E-mail: j.koskela@cgiar.org

CEIl - Bois

Mr. Aasmund Bunkholt

Man. dir.

TreFokus AS/CEI Bois
Forskningsveien 3B

0313 Oslo, Norway

Tel: +47 90 85 28 18

Fax:+47 22 46 55 23

E-mail: aasmund.bunkholt@trefokus.no




Mr. Knut Einar Fjulsrud

Man. dir.

Treindustrien/CEI Bois
Forskningsveien 3B

0313 Oslo, Norway

Tel: +47 95 08 89 99

Fax:+47 22 46 55 23

E-mail: knut.fjulsrud@trelast.no

CEPF

Mr. Gerben Janse

Policy Advisor

Confederation of European Forest
OwnersRue du Luxembourg 66
1000 Brussel, Belgium

Tel: +3222392307
Fax:+3222192191

E-mail: gerben.janse @cepf-eu.org

Ms. Ellen Alfsen

Director

The Norwegian Forest Owners'
FederationCEPF representative
Roald Amundsensgt 6

115 Oslo, Norway

Tel: +4790931965

E-mail: ellen.alfsen@skog.no

CEPI

Mr. Bernard de Galembert
Forest and Research Director
Confederation of European Paper
Industries

Avenue Louise 250, box 80

1050 Brussels, Belgium

Tel: +32 2627 49 27

Fax: + 32 2 646 81 37

E-mail: b.degalembert@cepi.org

COPA - COGECA

Ms. Ingeborg Bromée

Policy Advisor

Committee of Agricultural Organisations
in the EU and General Confederation of
Agricultural Co-operatives in EU

Rue de Tréves 61

1040 Brussels, Belgium

Tel: +322 287 27 26

Fax: + 32 2 287 27 00

E-mail: ingeborg.bromee@copa-
cogeca.be

EFI

Mr. llpo Tikkanen
Programme Manager
Policy Analysis

European Forest Institute
Torikatu 34

80100 Joensuu, Finland
Tel: +358 10 773 4312
E-mail: ilpo.tikkanen@efi.int

ELO

Mr. Pieter De Corte

Rural development and forest adviser
European Landowners' Organisation
Rue de Tréves, 67

1040 BRUSSELS, BELGIUM

Tel: +32 2 234 3000

Fax:+32 2 234 3009

E-mail: ruraldev@elo.org

FAO

Ms. Tiina Vahanen

Forestry Officer

Forestry Department

Food and Agriculture Organization of the
United Nations

Viale delle Terme di Caracalla

00153 Rome, Italy

Tel: +39 0657 0537 43

Fax: + 39 06 57 05 21 51

E-mail: tiina.vahanen@fao.org

IFSA

Mr. Jan Hradil

Student

IFSA

Strelecky vrch 677

46331 Chrastava, Czech Republic
Tel: +420732901089

E-mail: hadracek@seznam.cz




Ms. Marja Kurkela

Student

IFSA / University of Helsinki
Ryytimaantie 7¢c40

00320 Helsinki, Finland

Tel: +385 04722 0466

E-mail: marja.kurkela@helsinki.fi

IIASA

Mr. Ewald Rametsteiner

IIASA

Schlossplatz 1

2361 Laxenburg, Austria

Tel: +4322368070

Fax:+43223671313

E-mail: ewald.rametsteiner@boku.ac.at

IUFRO

Mr. Peter Mayer
Executive Director
IUFRO Hauptstrasse 7
A-1140 Vienna, Austria
Tel: +43 877 01 51-0
Fax:+43 877 01 51-50
E-mail: mayer@iufro.org

Mr. Mauro Agnoletti

Professor

DISTAF - Universita di Firenze
via san bonaventura 13

50145 Firenze, Italy

Tel: + 0039 055 3288676

Fax:+ 0039 055 3288676
E-mail: mauro.agnoletti@unifi.it

Mr. Tor-Bjorn Larsson

Project Manager - Forest and Biodiversity

European Environment Agency
Kongens Nytorv 6

1050 Copenhagen, Denmark
Tel: +45 33 367 120

E-mail: Tor-Bjorn.Larsson@eea.europa.eu

THE WORLD BANK

Andrey Kushlin

Senior Forestry Specialist

The World Bank

1818 H Street, N.W., Mail Stop H-5-503
20433 Washington, DC, U.S.A.

Tel: +1-202-458-7268
Fax:+1-202-614-0005

E-mail: AKushlin@worldbank.org

PEFC

Ms. Ana Belen Noriega Bravo
National Secretary General
PEFC Council

17 rue des Girondins, 2nd Floor
L-1626 Luxembourg, Luxembourg
Tel: +352 26259059

Fax:+352 26259258

E-mail: info@pefc.org

Additional contact details (Ms. Noriega
Bravo):

Address: Viriato, 2

28010 Madrid, Spain

Tel: +34 915 910 088

Fax:+34 915 910 087

E-mail: ananoriega@pefc.es

UNECE/FAO

Mr. Christopher Prins
Chief Timber Section

United Nations Economic Commission for

Europe/Food and Agriculture Org.
Palais des Nations, Av. de la Paix 10
1211 Geneva 10, Switzerland

Tel: +41 22917 2874

Fax: +41 22 917 00 41

E-mail : christopher.prins@unece.org




UNEP/PELDS

Ms. Ivonne Higuero
Coordinator for the PEBLDS/UNEP

Ecosystems Management , Programme

Officer

United Nations Environment Programme

15 Chemindes Anemones Chatelaine
CH-1219 Geneva, Switzerland

Tel: +41 229178771

Fax: + 41 22 797 34 20

E-mail: ivonne.higuero@unep.ch

UNFF

Ms. J. Catalina Santamaria
Forest Policy Affairs Expert
United Nations Forum on Forests
Secretariat

1 UN Plaza DC 1 Room 1246
UNFF Secretariat United Nations
10017 New York, USA

Tel: +1212 963 4703

Fax: +1 917 367 3186

E-mail: santamaria@un.org

USSE

Mr. Oscar Barreiro Mouriz

Director

Union of Foresters of Southern Europe
Larrauri 1B - 6° Piso

48160 DERIO (Vizcaya), Spain

Tel: + 3494 474 78 26

Fax:+ 34 94 476 37 15

E-mail: obarreiro@usse.es

Mr. Inazio Martinez de Arano
Executive President

Union of Foresters of South Europe
(USSE)

Larrauri, 1 B - 6°

48160 Derio, Spain

Tel : 34944747826

Fax :34944763715

E-mail : imarano@usse.es

LIAISON UNIT OSLO

Mr. Arne lvar Sletnes

Head of Liaison Unit Oslo

P.O. Box 115

NO-1431 Aas, Norway

Tel: + 47 64 94 89 31

Mobile: + 47 997 41 422

Fax:+ 47 64 94 89 39

E-mail: arne.ivar.sletnes@mcpfe.org

Ms. Kristin Dawes
Communications and Organisation
P.O. Box 115

NO-1431 Aas, Norway

Tel. + 47 64 94 89 32

Mobile: + 47 941 49 351

Fax:+ 47 64 94 89 39

E-mail: kristin.dawes@mcpfe.org

Ms. Kjersti Bakkebg Fjellstad
Policy Adviser and Organisation
P.O. Box 115

NO-1431 Aas, Norway

Tel.+ 47 64 94 89 35

Mobile: + 47 905 06 661

Fax:+ 47 64 94 89 39

E-mail: kjersti.fiellstad@mcpfe.org

Ms. Malgorzata Buszko-Briggs
Policy Adviser

P.O. Box 115

NO-1431 Aas, Norway

Tel. + 47 64 94 89 33/

Mobile: + 47 941 49 447

Fax:+ 47 64 94 89 39

E-mail: malgorzata.briggs@mcpfe.org

Ms. Berit Lindstad

Policy Adviser

P.O. Box 115

NO-1431 Aas, Norway

Tel. + 47 64 94 89 34

Mobile: + 47 975 62 562

Fax:+ 47 64 94 89 39

E-mail: berit.lindstad@mcpfe.org




OTHERS
NORWAY

Mr. Arne Bardalen

Director General

Norwegian Forest and Landscape Institute
Box 115

NO-1431 Aas, Norway

Tel: +47 64 94 97 55

Fax: +47 64 94 80 01
E-mail:arne.bardalen@skogoglandskap.no

Mr. Even Bergseng

Research fellow

Dep. of Ecology and Natural Resource
Management

Norwegian University of Life Sciences
Pb 5003

1432 As, Norway

Tel: +47 97 666 173

Fax: +47 64 96 58 02

E-mail: even.bergseng@umb.no

Mr. Tore Molteberg

Organiser

Norwegian Forest Society
Wergelandsveien 23B

0167 OSLO, Norway

Tel: +47 23 36 58 58

Mobile: +47 90 07 58 93

Fax: +47 22 60 41 89

E-mail: tore@skogselskapet.no




